

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1537

Page 6, line 28, replace "B" with "A"

Page 10, line 18, replace "B" with "A"

Page 14, line 24, after "depository" insert "or install a trigger lock on the firearm"

Page 14, line 25, replace ", "safe" with ":

a. "Safe"

Page 14, after line 29, insert:

"b. "Trigger lock" means a commercially available device that is operated with a key or combination lock that prevents a firearm from being discharged while the device is attached to the firearm. The term includes devices that obstruct the barrel or cylinder of the firearm and devices that immobilize the trigger."

Renumber accordingly